
Name Inmate 

ID

DOB Release 

Date

Bond Amount Statute Description

ALAMOS, DEL SAMUEL 59002 7/16/1989 5/11/2026 Agency: 

42-4-1301(1)
(a)M

DUI - DROVE VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS

Alarid, Ronnie Eugene 228479 1/30/1984 $10,000.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash Only 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

ANNABLE, THOMAS DANIEL 470752 8/23/1976 1/13/2026 $0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 42-4-1301(1)
(a)M

DUI - DROVE VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS

Agency: 

42-4-1402(1) CARELESS DRIVING

ANTHONY, SIMON ADRIAN 1845641 8/23/2006 Agency: 

18-8-103(4) M2 RESISTING ARREST

Agency: 

18-8-104(1)(a) 
Human

OBSTRUCTING PEACE OFFICER, 
FIREFIGHTER, ER MEDICAL SRVC PROVIDER, 
RESCUE SPC, VOLUNTEER

Agency: 

18-8-111.5 M2 FALSE REPORTING TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

Agency: 

18-12-105(1) M2 UNLAWFULLY CARRYING A CONCEALED 
WEAPON-UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF 
WEAPONS

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2)
(a) DF4

CONT SUBS - POSS KETAMINE OR > 4 GRAMS 
OF ANY SCH. I OR II

Agency: 

18-12-302(1)(a) 
M2

LARGE-CAPACITY MAGAZINES PROHIBITED 
(SELL, POSSESS, TRANSFER)

$50,000.00 Agency: 

Report Date and Time: 1/1/2026 4:50:15 AM

Broomfield Active Booking with Charges



ANTHONY, SIMON ADRIAN 1845641 8/23/2006 Cash/Surety 18-18-407(1)(d)
(I) DF1

SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES DEF 
USED/DISPLAYED/POSSESSED ON PERSON 
OR WITHIN REACH DEADLY WEAPON 
DURING OFFENSE

ARCOS, ADRIANA XITLALI 259371 6/13/1997 $30,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

BALDWIN, KENNON 
DESHUN

251456 8/10/1998 1/25/2026 $10,000.00 Agency: 

Cash Only 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

BARCELONA, STEVE 
MICHAEL

1324085 7/7/1996 $7,500.00 Agency: Arapahoe County Sheriff Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$7,500.00 Agency: Denver Sheriff/Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Agency: 

18-8-111.5 M2 FALSE REPORTING TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

$3,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-5-902(2)(b) 
F5

FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT POSSESSES 3 OR 
MORE DEVICES

Agency: 

18-5-903(2)(a) 
M2

FRAUD - CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF A 
FINANCIAL DEVICE

Barker, Jonathan Neil 934192 1/2/1996 Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

Agency: 

18-3-204(1)(a) A 
M1

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - RECKLESS

$5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-3-302(5) F4 KIDNAPPING 2ND DEGREE 

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

BRINDLEY, MATTHEW 
JAMES

106520 4/9/1984 $1,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 



BRINDLEY, MATTHEW 
JAMES

106520 4/9/1984 Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

Agency: 

18-4-504(1)(a) 
PO

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3RD DEGREE

Agency: 

18-9-106(1)(a) 
PO

DISORDERLY CONDUCT (OFFENSIVE 
GESTURE OR UNREASONABLE NOISE)

BUSTAMANTE-MENDOZA, 
SANTOS 

792177 4/25/1977 $7,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-4-302(3) F3 AGGRAVATED ROBBERY

Agency: 

18-4-401(1)(2)
(b) PO

THEFT ALL OTHER LESS THAN $300

Agency: 

18-3-206 F5 MENACING - FELONY 

BYRNE, JOSEPH ALAN 21262 3/14/1998 $2,000.00 Agency: 

Cash Only 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

CARDENAS, ZACHARY 
ROBERT

1042848 8/6/1984 $100.00 Agency: 

Personal Recognizance 
Bond

16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$50,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-407(1)(d)
(I) DF1

SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES DEF 
USED/DISPLAYED/POSSESSED ON PERSON 
OR WITHIN REACH DEADLY WEAPON 
DURING OFFENSE

Agency: 

18-12-108(2) F5 POSSESSION WEAPON BY PREV OFFENDER 
*VRA FELONY*

Agency: 

18-18-405(1),(2)
(b)(I)(A) DF2

CONT SUBS - DIST/MAN/POSS W/INT TO 
MAN OR DIST/INDUCEMENT-SCH 1/2 14-
225G

CARLINI, BRETT ANTHONY 1299055 4/15/1997 Agency: 

18-3-107 MURDER 1ST DEGREE OF A PEACE OFFICER 
OR FIREFIGHTER



CARLINI, BRETT ANTHONY 1299055 4/15/1997 $25,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-3-107 MURDER 1ST DEGREE OF A PEACE OFFICER 
OR FIREFIGHTER

$1,000.00 Agency: Aurora Police/Detention Center

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$5,000.00 Agency: Arapahoe County Sheriff Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$50,000.00 Agency: Other Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Chavez-Rosales, Mario Ivan 249988 12/6/1989 $5,000.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

CHEN, XIANCUI 1303520 2/7/1987 Agency: 

18-3-203(1)(i) F4 ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - STRANGULATION

$100,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-3-301(2) F1 KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE (BODILY INJURY)

Agency: 

Agency: 

18-3-602(1)(c) 
F5

STALKING - REPEATEDLY FOLLOWS, 
CONTACTS CAUSING EMOTIONAL DISTRESS

Agency: 

18-4-202(1) F3 BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE - ASSAULTS OR 
MENACES OR IS ARMED

CORNUET, JAY DANIEL 1537098 12/10/198
7

Agency: 

18-4-401(1)(2)
(b) PO

THEFT SHOPLIFTING LESS THAN $300

$3,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-4-409.5(2) F5 Unauthorized use of vehicle-Second or 
Subsequent Offense

Agency: 

18-6-803.5(1)(a) 
M1

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER



CORNUET, JAY DANIEL 1537098 12/10/198
7

Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

CURTIS, ERIC JOSEPH 219974 7/15/1994 $3,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

DALLAS, JERONE ROBERT 253390 3/19/1987 $40,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

Defender, Public 173173 1/1/0001 Agency: 

27-81-111(1)(a) Detox Hold / Emergency Commitment

DeTemple, David Robert 256190 6/1/1993 $1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-6-803.5(1)(a) 
M1

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER

Dobija, Katherine Agata 249976 10/14/199
2

1/2/2026 Agency: 

18-9-111(1)(a) 
M1

HARASSMENT STRIKES SHOVES KICKS

$100.00 Agency: Arapahoe County Sheriff Department

Personal Recognizance 
Bond

16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

FELIX, RUBEN TOMAS 2063912 9/10/1998 $15,000.00 Agency: Lakewood Police Department

Cash Only 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$5,000.00 Agency: Lakewood Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$5,000.00 Agency: Lakewood Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$5,000.00 Agency: Lakewood Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)



FELIX, RUBEN TOMAS 2063912 9/10/1998 $25,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

$25,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

$25,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-405(1),(2)
(b)(I)(A) DF2

CONT SUBS - DIST/MAN/POSS W/INT TO 
MAN OR DIST/INDUCEMENT-SCH 1/2 14-
225G

$25,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-407(1)(d)
(I) DF1

SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES DEF 
USED/DISPLAYED/POSSESSED ON PERSON 
OR WITHIN REACH DEADLY WEAPON 
DURING OFFENSE

FISHER, CORWIN RYAN 231788 12/11/199
4

2/14/2026 $0.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

No Bond 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

$0.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

No Bond 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

FLEMING-CRAM, MICHAEL 
PATRICK

1380624 12/9/1979 $5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-412.5 DF2 CONT SUBS - POSS 
METHAMPHETAMINE/AMPHETAMINE 
PRECURSOR

Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

Agency: 

18-3-206 M1 MENACING - MISDEMEANOR

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2.5)
(a)(I) DF4

CONT SUBS - POSS > 1 GRAM BUT < 4 
GRAMS OF FENTANYL

Agency: 

18-8-610(3)(a) 
F6

TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE 
FELONY

Agency: 



FLEMING-CRAM, MICHAEL 
PATRICK

1380624 12/9/1979 18-8-104(1)(a) 
Human

OBSTRUCTING PEACE OFFICER, 
FIREFIGHTER, ER MEDICAL SRVC PROVIDER, 
RESCUE SPC, VOLUNTEER

Fresquez, Shiloh Virgina 433502 6/23/2001 $0.00 Agency: DOC

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash Only 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

GALLEGOS, BRYCE JORDAN 1059464 10/3/1990 Agency: 

18-18-405(1),(2)
(B)(I)(D) DF2

CONT SUBS - DISTRIBUTION OF A 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - FENTANYL - 
FOUR TO FIFTY GRAMS

Agency: 

18-18-405(1),(2)
(c)(I)(A) DF4- A

CONT SUBS - DIST/MAN/POSS W/INT TO 
MAN/DIST/INDUCEMENT-SCH 1/2 - ATTEMPT

$25,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-407(1)(d)
(I) DF1

SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES DEF 
USED/DISPLAYED/POSSESSED ON PERSON 
OR WITHIN REACH DEADLY WEAPON 
DURING OFFENSE

Agency: 

18-12-108(2) F5 POSSESSION WEAPON BY PREV OFFENDER 
*VRA FELONY*

GARCIA, ANTHONY LOUIS 986008 1/28/1987 $500.00 Agency: Thornton Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$250.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Agency: 

18-8-104(1)(a) 
Human

OBSTRUCTING PEACE OFFICER, 
FIREFIGHTER, ER MEDICAL SRVC PROVIDER, 
RESCUE SPC, VOLUNTEER

$3,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-4-409(3)(b) 
F4

Motor Vehicle Theft- Second Degree attempt 
Alter appearance

Gardner, Colin Everett 689742 10/27/198
6

$5,000.00 Agency: 



Gardner, Colin Everett 689742 10/27/198
6

Cash/Surety 18-5-902(2)(a) 
F4

FRAUD- IDENTITY THEFT KNOWINGLY 
USES/INTENT TO DEFRAUD 

$5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-4-401(1)(2)
(b) PO

THEFT ALL OTHER LESS THAN $300

$5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

GARDNER, JUSTIN 782415 6/29/1991 Agency: 

18-3-303(2) M2 FALSE IMPRISONMENT (Misdemeanor)

Agency: 

18-3-204(1)(a) A 
M1

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - RECKLESS

$15,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-3-203(1)(i) F4 ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - STRANGULATION

Griego, Alisha Renee 89800 7/12/1984 1/14/2026 $5,000.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

GRYWUSIEWICZ, STEVEN 
DONALD

177506 3/26/1988 Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

$5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-405(1),(2)
(b)(I)(A) DF2

CONT SUBS - DIST/MAN/POSS W/INT TO 
MAN OR DIST/INDUCEMENT-SCH 1/2 14-
225G

HARRIS, ERIN CONSTANCE 1057920 12/14/198
7

Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

$0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-4-401(1)(2)
(e) M1

THEFT SHOPLIFTING $1000-$1999

Agency: 

18-5-903(2)(a) 
M2

FRAUD - CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF A 
FINANCIAL DEVICE

HERRERA, KYRA MARIE 812592 8/21/1988 $4,000.00 Agency: Adams County Sheriff Office



HERRERA, KYRA MARIE 812592 8/21/1988 Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1.00 Agency: 

Cash Only 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Agency: 

16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$2,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(2)
(a) DF4

CONT SUBS - POSS KETAMINE OR > 4 GRAMS 
OF ANY SCH. I OR II

HERRERA-GARCIA, SAREL 
PANFILO

1316550 11/24/199
5

$1,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(1),
(2)(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS LESS THAN 4 GR SCH 1/2 
OR ANY SCH 3/4/5 EXCEPT FLUNI/KETA/GHB

$1,000.00 Agency: Douglas County Sheriff Office

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$750.00 Agency: Westminster Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$0.00 Agency: Other Police Department

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Agency: 

18-4-401(1)(2)
(b) PO

THEFT ALL OTHER LESS THAN $300

Holmes, Stephen Raymond 344176 3/1/1979 $2,000.00 Agency: Other Police Department

Variable Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1,000.00 Agency: 

Personal Recognizance 
Bond

16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

Huneycutt, Joseph Walter 1059256 1/14/1981 $2,000.00 Agency: Larimer County Sheriff Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1,500.00 Agency: 



Huneycutt, Joseph Walter 1059256 1/14/1981 Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(2.5)
(a)(II) DM1 

CONT SUBS - POSS < 1 GRAM OF FENTYNAL

Agency: 

18-8-104(1)(a) 
Human

OBSTRUCTING PEACE OFFICER, 
FIREFIGHTER, ER MEDICAL SRVC PROVIDER, 
RESCUE SPC, VOLUNTEER

Agency: 

42-4-803(3) PED/ANIMAL FAILED TO CROSS AT 
CROSSWALK

JOHNSON, RYAN LEE 246570 12/2/1987 $500.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash/Surety 18-6-803.5(1)(a) 
M1

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER

JOHNSON, JEREMY JOHN 264211 12/13/198
8

$0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

JONES, MAURICE DAQUAN 1324700 4/17/1985 Agency: 

18-3-203(1)(i) F4 ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - STRANGULATION

Agency: 

18-3-204(1)(a) A 
M1

ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - RECKLESS

$7,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-6-801 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Agency: 

18-4-301(2) F4 ROBBERY

Agency: 

18-4-401(1)(2)
(c) M2

THEFT ALL OTHER $300-$999

JORGENSEN, GERALD 
KENNETH

1230260 6/28/1963 Agency: 

18-6-803.5(1)(a) 
M1

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER

Agency: 

18-9-111(1)(a) 
M1

HARASSMENT STRIKES SHOVES KICKS

$5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-8-704(2) F4 INTIMIDATING A WITNESS OR VICTIM

$20,000.00 Agency: 



JORGENSEN, GERALD 
KENNETH

1230260 6/28/1963 Cash/Surety 18-3-203(1)(g) 
F4

ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - W/ INJURY - INTENT 
TO CAUSE BODILY INJURY

$0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

KAUFFMAN, TIFFANY DAWN 480916 8/20/1974 $750.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1,500.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

KRAFT, KARLYN MARIE 1579866 11/16/199
4

$0.00 Agency: Adams County Sheriff Office

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$0.00 Agency: Jefferson County Sheriff Office

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1,000.00 Agency: Adams County Sheriff Office

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$750.00 Agency: Westminster Police Department

Personal Recognizance 
Bond

16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

$1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-8-111.5 F6 FALSE REPORTING IMPEDING FELONY VRA 
INVESTIGATION

LASERNA, HAVEN LEE 947816 11/30/200
2

Agency: 

18-9-106(1)(f) 
M2

DISORDERLY CONDUCT (DISPLAYS DEADLY 
WEAPON)

Agency: 

18-6-803.5(1)(a) 
M1

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER

$10,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-3-206 F5 MENACING - FELONY 

Agency: 



LASERNA, HAVEN LEE 947816 11/30/200
2

18-12-108(2) F5 POSSESSION WEAPON BY PREV OFFENDER 
*VRA FELONY*

LISTON, JORDAN KARLEEN 1323540 9/8/2001 Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

$150.00 Agency: 

Cash Only 18-18-403.5(2.5)
(a)(I) DF4

CONT SUBS - POSS > 1 GRAM BUT < 4 
GRAMS OF FENTANYL

Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

$0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Agency: 

18-8-111.5 M2 FALSE REPORTING TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

LOVE, JOSHUA ROBERT 953024 4/9/1988 $1,000.00 Agency: 

Variable Bond 18-8-204(3)(a) 
F6

INTRODUCING CONTRABAND 2ND DEGREE 
CELL PH/DRUG/KEY/TOOL/ID CARD

Agency: 

18-4-504(1)(a) 
PO

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3RD DEGREE

Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

MAESTAS, WILLIAM 256101 1/26/1969 $10,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-3-206 F5 MENACING - FELONY 

Malone, Dezmond Rudy 795330 9/7/2000 $1,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 



Malone, Dezmond Rudy 795330 9/7/2000 Agency: 

18-5-903(2)(a) 
M2

FRAUD - CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF A 
FINANCIAL DEVICE

Matheus Hernandez, Ronal 
Natalio

265120 12/11/199
9

$1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-4-401(1)(2)
(c) M2

THEFT SHOPLIFTING $300-$999

Miles, Gregory Ryan 255188 7/12/1990 Agency: 

18-6-801 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Agency: 

18-3-107 MURDER 1ST DEGREE OF A PEACE OFFICER 
OR FIREFIGHTER

$1,000,000.00 Agency: 

Cash Only 18-3-102(1)(a) 
F1

MURDER 1ST DEGREE (AFTER 
DELIBERATION)

Agency: 

18-3-102(1)(d) 
F1

MURDER 1ST DEGREE (EXTREME 
INDIFFERENCE)

Miller, Emily Sloan 516562 7/25/1982 Agency: 

Courtesy Hold Not Bailable Courtesy Hold

$0.00 Agency: Boulder Police Department

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Moore, Marisa Taylor 768267 2/20/2004 $0.00 Agency: Weld County Sheriff Office

No Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$20,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

$1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-8-104(1)(a) 
Human

OBSTRUCTING PEACE OFFICER, 
FIREFIGHTER, ER MEDICAL SRVC PROVIDER, 
RESCUE SPC, VOLUNTEER

Morris, Jonathan Robert 236629 3/25/1979 $3,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

MOSES, NICHOLAS TAB 794607 9/12/1992 $2,000.00 Agency: Arapahoe County Sheriff Department

Cash Only 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)



MOSES, NICHOLAS TAB 794607 9/12/1992 $1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(2)
(c) DM1

CONT SUBS - POSS < 4 GRAMS SCH I OR II 
OR ANY ANY AMOUNT OF SCH. III, IV OR V 

$1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-403.5(2.5)
(a)(II) DM1 

CONT SUBS - POSS < 1 GRAM OF FENTYNAL

Motta, GABRIEL 529770 9/9/1972 $5,000.00 Agency: 

Personal Recognizance 
Bond

18-18-405(1),(2)
(c)(I)(A) DF3

CONT SUBS - DIST/MAN/POSS W/INT TO 
MAN/DIST/INDUCEMENT-SCH 1/2

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2)
(a) DF4

CONT SUBS - POSS KETAMINE OR > 4 GRAMS 
OF ANY SCH. I OR II

MUNGER, CHRISTOPHER 
WILLIAM

73087 2/16/1993 $0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

NICHOLAS, RONNIE LEE 508756 6/2/1976 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

18-5-104 M2 FORGERY 2ND DEGREE

$3,000.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash/Surety 18-5-902(2)(a) 
F4

FRAUD- IDENTITY THEFT KNOWINGLY 
USES/INTENT TO DEFRAUD 

Nickerson, Shannon Lee 347400 12/19/197
1

$2,500.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

$2,500.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

NOLT, RYAN MICHAEL 1048368 10/14/199
1

1/9/2026 $5,000.00 Agency: Denver Sheriff/Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$1,000.00 Agency: Arapahoe County Sheriff Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Agency: 

18-5-113(2)(b) 
M1

CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION *MIGHT* 
SUBJECT PERSON TO AN ACTION

$350.00 Agency: 

Cash Only 18-5-902(2)(b) 
F5

FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT POSSESSES 3 OR 
MORE DEVICES



ORNELAS, NIKKI LEIGH 201816 5/3/1992 1/27/2026 $3,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

PACHECO, JUAN JULIAN 711906 6/7/1974 3/19/2026 $1,000.00 Agency: Adams County Sheriff Office

Variable Bond 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$750.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 9-02-020(a) Interference with Police Officers, Firemen, City 
Employees, and Public Officials Prohibited

$10,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

PAPIERSKI, ZACHARY 
MICHAEL

470406 4/22/1990 $0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

$100.00 Agency: Douglas County Sheriff Office

Personal Recognizance 
Bond

16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

Patterson, Clifford James 142507 6/3/1980 $6,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

Perkins, Jeremy Scott 1292765 12/16/197
9

Agency: 

Agency: 

$50,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety

Agency: 

Agency: 

PERRY, RANDI LAINE 101126 6/25/1996 1/4/2026 Agency: 

42-4-1401(1) RECKLESS DRIVING

Rodriguez, Alberto 237644 4/1/2004 Agency: 

Courtesy Hold Not Bailable Courtesy Hold

ROLETTO, JERRY DANIEL 778803 12/14/199
8

$5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-3-203(1)(i) F4 ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - STRANGULATION



ROLETTO, JERRY DANIEL 778803 12/14/199
8

Agency: 

18-9-121(2)(a) 
F5

BIAS - MOTIVATED CRIMES (BODILY INJURY)

Agency: 

18-4-301(2) F4 ROBBERY

ROMERO, NADINE 1854090 7/19/1991 $1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-5-113(2)(b) 
M1

CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION *MIGHT* 
SUBJECT PERSON TO AN ACTION

$10,000.00 Agency: Denver Sheriff/Police Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$2,000.00 Agency: Weld County Sheriff Office

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$10,000.00 Agency: Adams County Sheriff Office

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$15,000.00 Agency: Adams County Sheriff Office

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$15,000.00 Agency: Adams County Sheriff Office

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$6,000.00 Agency: Adams County Sheriff Office

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

SANCHEZ, JESSICA 
BREANNA MARIE

1850352 1/9/1994 Agency: 

18-18-428(1) 
DPO

CONT SUBS - POSSESSION OF DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2.5)
(a)(II) DM1 

CONT SUBS - POSS < 1 GRAM OF FENTYNAL

Agency: 

18-5-902(2)(b) 
M2

FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT POSSESSES ID 
INFO

Agency: 



SANCHEZ, JESSICA 
BREANNA MARIE

1850352 1/9/1994 18-5-902(2)(b) 
M2

FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT POSSESSES ID 
INFO

$2,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-5-903(2)(c) 
F5

FRAUD - CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF THREE 
OR MORE FINANCIAL DEVICES, TWO 
DIFFERENT ACCOUNT HOLDERS

Agency: 

18-8-204(3)(a) 
F6

INTRODUCING CONTRABAND 2ND DEGREE 
CELL PH/DRUG/KEY/TOOL/ID CARD

Agency: 

18-8-102 M3 OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

SANCHEZ-SILVA, JAVIER 
ALEJANDRO

565831 10/13/199
4

$2,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-6-803.5(1)(a) 
M1

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER

Agency: 

42-2-101(5) DROVE VEHICLE W/O VALID DRIVERS 
LICENSE ON PERSON

Agency: 

42-2-138(1)(a)A DROVE VEHICLE WHEN LICENSE UNDER 
RESTRAINT - SUSPENDED DUS

Agency: 

42-4-1401(1) RECKLESS DRIVING

Agency: 

42-4-1305(2)(a) OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

Agency: 

42-4-1301(1)
(a)M

DUI - DROVE VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS

$2,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-2-110 FAILURE TO APPEAR (FTA)

SCOTT, DEAN JEROME 766293 10/29/197
7

$50,000.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash Only 18-3-106 (1)(c) 
F3

VEHICULAR HOMICIDE (DUI)

Agency: Broomfield Police Department

42-2-138(1)(a)C DROVE VEHICLE WHEN LICENSE UNDER 
RESTRAINT - DENIED DUD

Agency: Broomfield Police Department



SCOTT, DEAN JEROME 766293 10/29/197
7

42-4-1301(1)(a)F 
F4

DUI - DROVE VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS-W/3+ PRIORS

SHAKIR, ASHA KALILA 264734 4/30/1990 $30,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

SMITH, MEAGAN ALLEEN 484522 6/4/1985 Agency: 

$2,500.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 42-4-1301(1)
(a)M

DUI - DROVE VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS

STOUT, JEREMY RAY 249804 9/1/1981 $15,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-18-405(1),(2)
(b)(I)(A) DF2

CONT SUBS - DIST/MAN/POSS W/INT TO 
MAN OR DIST/INDUCEMENT-SCH 1/2 14-
225G

Agency: 

18-18-403.5(2.5)
(a)(II) DM1 

CONT SUBS - POSS < 1 GRAM OF FENTYNAL

THAO, ERIC CHAMENG 793773 12/23/199
9

$500.00 Agency: 

Personal Recognizance 
Bond

16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

$0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

$0.00 Agency: 

No Bond 16-13-312 FTC Failure to Comply

THOMPSON, KENTON 
ELLIOTT

237936 2/10/1964 Agency: 

18-12-106(1)(d) 
M2

PROHIBITED USE OF WEAPONS - 
INTOXICATION

$5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-3-206 F5 MENACING - FELONY 

Agency: 

18-3-206 M1 MENACING - MISDEMEANOR

Agency: 

18-7-301(2) PO PUBLIC INDECENCY KNOWING EXPOSURE OF 
GENITALS

TRAWICK, DOUGLAS 
JOSEPH

1056232 1/8/1993 Agency: 



TRAWICK, DOUGLAS 
JOSEPH

1056232 1/8/1993 18-4-205(2) M2 POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS

Agency: 

18-4-401(1)(2)
(b) PO

THEFT FROM BUILDING LESS THAN $300

$1,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-4-502(2)(a) 
F6

CRIMINAL TRESPASS OF OCCUPIED 
DWELLING - 1ST DEGREE

Agency: 

18-4-503(1)(b) 
PO

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2ND DEGREE - 
COMMON AREAS

TSGEE, KALHAB ABERA 264820 9/5/2001 $5,000.00 Agency: Arapahoe County Sheriff Department

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)

VIGIL, DANIEL NICHOLAS 258908 8/9/1978 $5,000.00 Agency: 

Cash/Surety 18-8-615(2) F4 RETALIATION AGAINST A JUDGE

WALFORD, TIMOTHY 
AARON

252410 7/5/1976 2/6/2026 Agency: 

42-4-1301(1)
(a)M

DUI - DROVE VEHICLE UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS

Ward, Spencer James 510350 2/20/1988 $5,000.00 Agency: Broomfield Police Department

Cash/Surety 18-5-902(2)(a) FRAUD- IDENTITY THEFT KNOWINGLY 
USES/INTENT TO DEFRAUD 

$5,000.00 Agency: Jefferson County Sheriff Office

Cash/Surety 16-19-103 FOJ FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (All Other Agency 
Warrants including Out of State)


